Mt. St. Mary (NY) (0-1,0-0 Skyline) -vs- Army West Point (2-1,0-0 Patriot)
11/12/24 at Christl Arena, West Point, NY

Date: 11/12/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dérllicg? 1A,";89 Mt. St. Mary (NY) 26 22 48
Site: Christl Arena, West Point, NY Army West Point 53 48 101
Referees: Javed Trotman, Phil Sallustio, Edward Corbett Jr.
Mt. St. Mary (NY) 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Graham,Ryan * 21 6-12 1-6 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 13
21  Cyran,Connor % 21 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 7
01 Graham,Brenden * 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
02 Walsh,Matthew =3 18 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 1
20 Gemmill,Conor * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
05 Piedra,Al 11 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
11  Tansey,Rob 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
03 Rivera,Justin 11 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
14  Egan,J.P. 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3
22 Jones,Josiah 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 0 2
12 Geremino,Rob 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Herzner,Daniel 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 1 0 2
31 Holmbo,Soren 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
00 Lynch,Liam 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Eller,Kaleb 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Monaco,Matt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hutton,Johnnie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 5-18 5-8 6-14 20 14 9 23 4 9 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 19-47 40.4 % 5-18 27.8% 5-8 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
Army West Point 101
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Curry,Ryan * 22 7-9 6-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 8 0 0 1 20
01  Rucker,Jalen = 22 7-13 5-9 0-0 1-5 6 1 9 3 0 0 19
04 Scovens,Josh * 22 8-12 1-4 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 18
55 Allenspach,Al = 22 4-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 0 8
31 Barker,Blake * 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 2 3
22  McCarthy,Kevin 14 3-8 2-6 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 1 8
10 Holloway,Jacen 9 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 4
14  Eli,Joshua 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Hailey,Kendall 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
21  Mayo,Jackson 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Polk,Dayon 5 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
00 Caldwell,Isaiah 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
15 Everson,Jorn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
54  Ikechi,Nnaemeka 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
23  O'Keefe,Brendon 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
32 Laczkowski,Tate 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 St. Clair,Blane 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Benson,Luke 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0



Totals - 200 39-73

18-45 5-6 21-24 45 13 30 11 2 12 101
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-36 58.33 % 11-22 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 18-37 48.65 % 7-23 30.43 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 39-73 53.4 % 18-45 40.0 % 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 45 Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 25



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Mary (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Army West Point
19:45 TURNOVER by RUCKER,JALEN
STEAL by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 19:45
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 19:36
== REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JALEN
19:24 TURNOVER by RUCKER,JALEN
STEAL by WALSH,MATTHEW 19:24
GOOD LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:09 2-0 V2

ASSIST by WALSH,MATTHEW o=
18:54  2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
o= ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,RYAN 18:22
18:11 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 17:50 4-6 H2
ASSIST by GEMMILL,CONOR --
17:41  4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
-- ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN

TURNOVER by GEMMILL,CONOR 17:25

17:16 MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN o=
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 17:03

17:03 STEAL by BARKER,BLAKE

16:58 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLENSPACH,A]
16:21 FOUL by SCOVENS,JOSH
16:21 TURNOVER by SCOVENS,JOSH
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 16:21
SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN 16:21
FOUL by GEMMILL,CONOR 16:11
TURNOVER by GEMMILL,CONOR 16:11
16:11 SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
16:11 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR 16:11
SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB 16:11

15:57 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
o= ASSIST by ALLENSPACH,A]

FOUL by RIVERA,JUSTIN 15:40
TURNOVER by RIVERA,JUSTIN 15:40
15:40 SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
15:40 SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN
15:40 SUB OUT by BARKER,BLAKE
15:40 SUB OUT by ALLENSPACH,AJ
15:40 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
15:40 SUB IN by HAILEY,KENDALL
15:40 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
15:40 SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
15:23 4-16 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,JACEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(in the paint) 14:49 6-16 H 10
14:35 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CYRAN,CONNOR --
TURNOVER by CYRAN,CONNOR 14:09
14:09 STEAL by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW 14:09
SUB IN by EGAN,J.P. 14:09
13:51 MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,JACEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CYRAN,CONNOR 13:51



REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CYRAN,CONNOR 13:40 9-16 H7
ASSIST by GRAHAM,RYAN ==

13:19 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
= REBOUND OFF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
13:13 MISS TIPIN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB 13:12
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 13:12
SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 13:12
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 13:12
SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR 13:12
SUB IN by JONES,JOSIAH 13:12
12:51 FOUL by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
TURNOVER by JONES,JOSIAH 12:47

12:21 9-18 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,JACEN

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:58
= REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
11:50 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
= REBOUND OFF by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
11:43 MISS TIPIN by LACZKOWSKI, TATE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EGAN,J.P. 11:43
11:43 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
11:43 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
11:43 SUB OUT by HAILEY,KENDALL
11:43 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
11:43 SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
11:43 SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN
11:43 SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN
11:43 SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH
11:43 SUB IN by BARKER,BLAKE
11:43 SUB IN by ALLENSPACH,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:38 MISS JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.(fastbreak) 11:32 12-18 H6
11:17 12-20 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:44
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 10:44
SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN 10:44
SUB OUT by EGAN,J.P. 10:44
SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR 10:44
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSIAH 10:44
SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM 10:44
SUB IN by WALSH,MATTHEW 10:44
SUB IN by GRAHAM,RYAN 10:44
SUB IN by MONACO,MATT 10:44
SUB IN by CYRAN,CONNOR 10:44

10:30 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
= ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW 10:09
- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,RYAN
FOUL by LYNCH,LIAM 09:57
09:47 12-25 H 13 GOOD DUNK by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 09:25 14-25 H 11
ASSIST by WALSH,MATTHEW --
09:11 14-28 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,BLAKE
-- ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN
09:11 FOUL by BARKER,BLAKE
SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW 08:59



SUB IN by TANSEY,ROB 08:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:59
MISS JUMPER by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,BLAKE
08:26 14-31 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by BARKER,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by TANSEY,ROB(in the paint) 08:12 16-31 H 15
08:04 16-34 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN

TURNOVER by LYNCH,LIAM 07:39
07:39 SUB OUT by BARKER,BLAKE
07:39 SUB OUT by ALLENSPACH,A]
07:39 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
07:39 SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI, TATE

SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM 07:39

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 07:39

SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT 07:39

SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 07:39

SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 07:39

SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN 07:39

SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB 07:39

SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR 07:39

07:21 16-37 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by SCOVENS,JOSH

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 07:02

07:02 STEAL by SCOVENS,JOSH

06:58 16-39 H 23 GOOD DUNK by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:25

== REBOUND DEF by LACZKOWSKI, TATE

06:20 TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
STEAL by GEREMINO,ROB 06:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:00
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN 05:55 19-39 H 20

ASSIST by GRAHAM,BRENDEN --
05:45 19-42 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SCOVENS,JOSH
-- ASSIST by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by RIVERA,JUSTIN 05:29
05:29 SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
05:29 SUB IN by HAILEY,KENDALL
05:09 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

= REBOUND OFF by SCOVENS,JOSH
05:04 19-44 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GEMMILL,CONOR 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HAILEY,KENDALL
04:40 MISS 3PTR by SCOVENS,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by LACZKOWSKI, TATE

FOUL by RIVERA,JUSTIN 04:37
SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN 04:37
SUB OUT by TANSEY,ROB 04:37
SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB 04:37
SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR 04:37
SUB IN by WALSH,MATTHEW 04:37
SUB IN by GRAHAM,RYAN 04:37
SUB IN by CYRAN,CONNOR 04:37
SUB IN by JONES,JOSIAH 04:37
04:30 TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
STEAL by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 04:30
TURNOVER by JONES,JOSIAH 04:21
04:21 STEAL by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
04:15 TURNOVER by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
STEAL by GRAHAM,RYAN 04:15

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,RYAN 04:07



FOUL by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

FOUL by GRAHAM,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS FT by GRAHAM,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CYRAN,CONNOR

REBOUND OFF by WALSH,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN
ASSIST by JONES,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN

TURNOVER by JONES,JOSIAH

VISITORS: Mt. St. Mary (NY)

19-46 H 27

21-46 H 25
21-49 H 28

23-49 H 26

26-49 H 23

26-51 H 25

26-53 H 27

STEAL by LACZKOWSKI, TATE

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by HAILEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN

SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
SUB OUT by HAILEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB IN by EVERSON,JORN

SUB IN by MAYO,JACKSON

SUB IN by BARKER,BLAKE

SUB IN by ALLENSPACH,AJ
GOOD DUNK by ALLENSPACH,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by EVERSON,JORN

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by MAYO,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by MAYO,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,JACKSON
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

FOUL by RUCKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ALLENSPACH,A]

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,JACKSON

BLOCK by EVERSON,JORN

FOUL by BARKER,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ALLENSPACH,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,BLAKE

REBOUND OFF by EVERSON,JORN

GOOD DUNK by EVERSON,JORN(in the paint)

STEAL by BARKER,BLAKE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Army West Point

SUB OUT by JONES,JOSIAH
SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43

SUB OUT by EVERSON,JORN
SUB OUT by MAYO,JACKSON
SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN
SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH

TURNOVER by RUCKER,JALEN



STEAL by CYRAN,CONNOR 19:43

GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 19:19 28-53 H 25

19:01 TURNOVER by SCOVENS,JOSH
STEAL by GRAHAM,RYAN 19:01
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:28 MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLENSPACH,A]
18:23 28-55 H 27 GOOD DUNK by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLENSPACH,AJ

18:16 FOUL by BARKER,BLAKE
18:16 SUB OUT by BARKER,BLAKE
18:16 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
18:11 FOUL by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
GOOD FT by WALSH,MATTHEW 18:11 29-55 H 26
MISS FT by WALSH,MATTHEW 18:11
== REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JALEN
18:04 MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CYRAN,CONNOR ==
TURNOVER by WALSH,MATTHEW 17:50
17:50 STEAL by CURRY,RYAN

17:44 29-57 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ALLENSPACH,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by GEMMILL,CONOR 17:33
= REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH
17:24 MISS 3PTR by SCOVENS,JOSH
= REBOUND OFF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
FOUL by GEMMILL,CONOR 17:22
17:17 29-59 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CYRAN,CONNOR 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
16:44 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOVENS,JOSH
16:38 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLENSPACH,AJ]
16:30 MISS 3PTR by SCOVENS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CYRAN,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JALEN
16:13 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 15:59 31-59 H 28
ASSIST by WALSH,MATTHEW --
15:42 MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,JALEN
15:26 31-62 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by SCOVENS,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint) 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLENSPACH,A]
15:01 31-64 H 33 GOOD DUNK by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN(in the paint) 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
14:36 31-67 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
FOUL by GRAHAM,RYAN 14:07
14:07 SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
14:07 SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN

14:07 SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH



14:07 SUB OUT by ALLENSPACH,A]

14:07 SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
14:07 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
14:07 SUB IN by HAILEY,KENDALL
14:07 SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN 14:07
SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW 14:07
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 14:07
SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR 14:07
SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 14:07
SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM 14:07
SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN 14:07
SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB 14:07
SUB IN by EGAN,J.P. 14:07
SUB IN by JONES,JOSIAH 14:07
13:37 MISS 3PTR by HAILEY,KENDALL
= REBOUND OFF by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
13:32 MISS LAYUP by LACZKOWSKI, TATE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EGAN,J.P. 13:32
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,LIAM --
TURNOVER by GEREMINO,ROB 13:16
13:16 STEAL by HAILEY,KENDALL
13:08 31-70 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by HAILEY,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,JUSTIN 12:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 12:32
FOUL by EGAN,J.P. 12:14
12:14 31-71 H40 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN 12:14
SUB IN by PIEDRA,A] 12:14
12:14 31-72 H41 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOSIAH(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EGAN,J.P. 11:44
SUB IN by TANSEY,ROB 11:44
MISS JUMPER by GEREMINO,ROB 11:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PIEDRA,AJ(in the paint) 11:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSIAH --
11:24 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
11:24 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
11:24 SUB OUT by HAILEY,KENDALL
11:24 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
11:24 SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI, TATE
11:24 SUB IN by RUCKER,JALEN
11:24 SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN
11:24 SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH
11:24 SUB IN by BARKER,BLAKE
11:24 SUB IN by ALLENSPACH,AJ
MISS 3PTR by PIEDRA,AJ 11:17
REBOUND OFF by TANSEY,ROB --
GOOD JUMPER by TANSEY,ROB(in the paint) 11:11 33-72 H39
10:42 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
= REBOUND OFF by ALLENSPACH,A]
10:30 MISS JUMPER by RUCKER,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANSEY,ROB ==
TURNOVER by JONES,JOSIAH 10:00
09:37 33-75 H42 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN
-- ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by GEREMINO,ROB 09:18 35-75 H 40
ASSIST by JONES,JOSIAH --



MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,LIAM(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
SUB OUT by TANSEY,ROB
SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
SUB IN by ELLER,KALEB
SUB IN by HERZNER,DANIEL
SUB IN by MONACO,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by PIEDRA,A](in the paint)

ASSIST by HERZNER,DANIEL

BLOCK by HERZNER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by JONES,JOSIAH
SUB IN by HOLMBO,SOREN

GOOD 3PTR by PIEDRA,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT
SUB IN by HUTTON,JOHNNIE
TURNOVER by HERZNER,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMBO,SOREN

REBOUND DEF by PIEDRA,A]
MISS 3PTR by PIEDRA,A]

STEAL by HUTTON,JOHNNIE
TURNOVER by HERZNER,DANIEL

FOUL by HERZNER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by ELLER,KALEB
SUB OUT by HERZNER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by HUTTON,JOHNNIE
SUB OUT by HOLMBO,SOREN
SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM

09:04 35-78 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JALEN

08:50

08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:30
08:28
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:59
07:31
07:24
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:12
07:12

07:08
06:42
06:31
06:11

05:39
05:24
05:24
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18

35-80 H 45

35-81 H 46

37-81 H44

37-83 H 46
40-83 H43
40-85 H 45

40-87 H 47

42-87 H 45

ASSIST by BARKER,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by ALLENSPACH,A]
GOOD LAYUP by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUCKER,JALEN

SUB OUT by RUCKER,JALEN
SUB IN by CALDWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)
FOUL by ALLENSPACH,A]

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,BLAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALLENSPACH,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRY,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALDWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN

SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
SUB OUT by BARKER,BLAKE
SUB OUT by ALLENSPACH,A]
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
SUB IN by HAILEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by EVERSON,JORN
SUB IN by MAYO,JACKSON
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN

STEAL by HOLLOWAY,JACEN

GOOI? LAYUP by MCCARTHY,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
FOUL by HAILEY,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
TURNOVER by EVERSON,JORN

STEAL by MCCARTHY,KEVIN



SUB IN by TANSEY,ROB
SUB IN by MONACO,MATT
SUB IN by JONES,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by JONES,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by JONES,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by TANSEY,ROB(in the paint)

STEAL by TANSEY,ROB
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by PIEDRA,A]

SUB OUT by PIEDRA,A]

SUB OUT by TANSEY,ROB
SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSIAH
SUB IN by ELLER,KALEB
SUB IN by HERZNER,DANIEL
SUB IN by HUTTON,JOHNNIE
SUB IN by HOLMBO,SOREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by ELLER,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,LIAM

TURNOVER by HERZNER,DANIEL

FOUL by HERZNER,DANIEL

FOUL by HERZNER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
SUB IN by PIEDRA,A]

TURNOVER by HOLMBO,SOREN

02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
146
146

01
01

01

55 42-90 H48

35 43-90 H47

35 44-90 H46

28 44-93 H 49

26
05

00
00
00
00
56
56
56
56 44-94 H 50
56 44-95 H51

140 44-97 HS53

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HAILEY,KENDALL
ASSIST by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
FOUL by MCCARTHY,KEVIN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN
SUB OUT by HAILEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JORN
SUB OUT by MAYO,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN
SUB IN by ST. CLAIR,BLANE
SUB IN by ELI,JOSHUA

SUB IN by POLK,DAYON

SUB IN by BENSON,LUKE

SUB IN by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA
REBOUND DEF by POLK,DAYON
MISS 3PTR by ELI,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA

REBOUND DEF by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,DAYON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ST. CLAIR,BLANE

MISS 3PTR by BENSON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA

SUB OUT by BENSON,LUKE
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,BRENDON
MISS FT by POLK,DAYON
REBOUND OFF by ELI,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by ELI,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by ELI,JOSHUA

STEAL by POLK,DAYON

GOOI? DUNK by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by POLK,DAYON



GOOD JUMPER by PIEDRA,A]

REBOUND DEF by PIEDRA,A]
TURNOVER by PIEDRA,A]

MISS FT by HOLMBO,SOREN

GOOD FT by HERZNER,DANIEL

GOOD FT by HERZNER,DANIEL

01:30
01:20
01:07

00:44
00:44

00:39
00:29
00:29

00:12
00:09

00:09

00:09

46-97 H51
46-99 H 53
46-
101 H55
47-
101  H 54
48-
101  H53

FOUL by POLK,DAYON

MISS 3PTR by ST. CLAIR,BLANE

STEAL by O'KEEFE,BRENDON

GOOI? LAYUP by O'KEEFE,BRENDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by IKECHI,NNAEMEKA

REBOUND DEF by ELI,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by ELI,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by POLK,DAYON



